
145 DCF 57 Appendix DDEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES

The Wisconsin Administrative Code on this web site is updated on the 1st day of each month, current as of that date. See also Are the Codes

on this Website Official? Register November 2008 No. 635

Chapter DCF 57

APPENDIX D

Staff to Child Ratio Worksheet

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Age of Child # of Children in Age
Group

Numerical Weight for
Age Group

Weight in Age Grp.
Col. 2 x Col. 3

Birth to 2

2 years

21/2 years

3 years

4 years

5 years

6 years & over

0.25

0.167

0.125

0.10

0.077

0.059

0.056

Total Total

Total Staff required (from column #4)

One staff member is required for a group of children whose individual numerical weights total 1.0.

https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/official
https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/official
https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/ch.%20DCF%2057

