Chapter DCF 57

APPENDIX D

Staff to Child Ratio Worksheet			
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
Age of Child	# of Children in Age Group	Numerical Weight for Age Group	Weight in Age Grp. Col. 2 x Col. 3
Birth to 2		0.25	
2 years		0.167	
$2^{1}/_{2}$ years		0.125	
3 years		0.10	
4 years		0.077	
5 years		0.059	
6 years & over		0.056	
Total		Total	

Total Staff required (from column #4)

One staff member is required for a group of children whose individual numerical weights total 1.0.